

To: Jordan Securities Commission, السادة هيئة الاوراق المالية Amman Stock Exchange السادة بورصة عمان Company's Name: Noor Assets Management and Leasing اسم الشركة: شركة النور للتأجير وإدارة العقارات التاريخ: 12-31-2024 02:18:01 PM Co. Date: 31-12-2024 02:18:01 PM الموضوع: تعيين اعضاء مجلس ادارة Subject: Appointing members of the Board of Directors Election of Mr. Marwan Elia Nugul/Chairman of the -1 انتخاب السيد مروان إيليا نقل/ رئيس مجلس ادارة ا نتخاب السيد طارق مروان نقل/ نائب رئيس مجلس إدارة **Board of Directors** انتخاب السيدة سيلين مروان نقل/عضوا Electing Mr. Tareq Marawan Nuqul/Vice Chairman of the -2 تعيين السيد صلاح حساب أمين سر المجلس **Board of Directors** -3 اعتماد التفويض التالى: - تفويض كل من رئيس مجلس Election of Mrs. Celine Marawan Nuqul/member الإدارة ونائب رئيس مجلس الإدارة منفردين بالتوقيع نيابة عن الشركة في الأمور المالية والإدارية والقانونية والقضائية Appointment of Mr. Salah Hassan as Secretary of the والأخرى وفي تعين وتوكيل المحامين الواحد تلو الاخر وعزلهم Council ويحق لاى منهم تفويض الغير كل او الصلاحيات الموكلة إليهم. Approval of the following authorization: - Authorizing each of the Chairman of the Board of Directors and the Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors individually to sign on behalf of the company in financial, administrative, legal, judicial and other matters and to appoint and appoint lawyers one by one and dismiss them, and any of them has the right to authorize others. 22-12-2024 22-12-2024 Please accept our sincere thanks and appreciation. وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام. رئيس مجلس الإدارة Chairman of Board of Directors اسم المستخدم: Nour Al-Safouq User Name: Nour Al-Safouq